April 5, 2013

## PROPOSED AMENDMENTS TO ENGROSSED HOUSE BILL NO. 1041

In lieu of the amendments adopted by the Senate as printed on page 880 of the Senate Journal, Engrossed House Bill No. 1041 is amended as follows:

Page 1, line 6, replace "\$361,200" with "\$1,366,000"

Page 1, line 8, remove "for new wards"

Page 1, line 8, remove "The"

Page 1, replace lines 9 and 10 with "To be eligible for funding under this section, a ward must be found to be an incapacitated adult as defined by section 30.1-26-01 and have income at or below one hundred percent of the federal poverty level. A ward with developmental disabilities who is receiving case management services through the department of human services is not eligible for funding under this section."

Renumber accordingly